## 900493092 04/08/2019

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment (Intent-to-Use)	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900491203	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeremiah Adams		03/21/2019	INDIVIDUAL:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kinderfarms LLC	
Street Address:	409 N. Pacific Coast Highway #451	
City:	Redondo Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90277	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88017675	FARM TO FAMILY
Serial Number:	88017670	KINDERFARMS
Serial Number:	87846240	KINDERLYTE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140
Email: hds@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: H David Starr

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road, Suite 310
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
H. David Starr

/H. David Starr/

DATE SIGNED:
04/08/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=kinderfarms assignment#page1.tif source=kinderfarms assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006611 FRAME: 0439

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeremiah Adams ("Assignor"), an United States citizen having an address of 1104 Vincent St., Unit B Redondo Beach CALIFORNIA 90277, is the owner of the marks referenced in Schedule "A" attached hereto ("Marks"), and has a bona fide intent to use the Marks in commerce in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the Marks in commerce in the United States in connection with the goods referenced in Schedule "A" which also sets forth the respective filing dates and application numbers; and

WHEREAS, Kinderfarms LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, whose business address is 409 N. Pacific Coast Highway #451 Redondo Beach CALIFORNIA 90277, is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the Marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the pending applications therefor;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, and the pending applications therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which he has a *bona fide* intent to use the Markd in commerce in the United States.

Bv:

Jeremiah Adams

Dated effective as of: 3/2//19

# SCHEDULE "A"

Filing Date	Full Goods/Services	
June 27, 2018	(Int'l Class: 05) baby foods; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary supplemental drinks; electrolyte drinks for medical purposes; electrolyte replacement solutions; food for infants, liquid nutritional supplement; liquid protein supplements; liquid vitamin supplements; mineral supplements; nutritional and dietary supplements formed and packaged as bars; nutritional supplement shakes; nutritional supplements; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules, tablets, caplets, powder, syrups, gummies, and gels; protein supplement shakes; protein supplements	
June 27, 2018	(Int'l Class: 05) baby foods; dietary and nutritional supplements; dietary supplemental drinks; electrolyte drinks for medical purposes; electrolyte replacement solutions; food for infants; liquid nutritional supplement; liquid protein supplements; liquid vitamin supplements; mineral supplements; nutritional and dietary supplements formed and packaged as bars; nutritional supplement shakes; nutritional supplements; nutritional supplements in the form of capsules, tablets, caplets, powder, syrups, gummies, and gels; protein supplement shakes; protei supplements	
March 22, 2018	(Int'l Class: 05) electrolyte replacement solutions; powdered nutritional supplement drink mix; nutritional supplements	
	June 27, 2018	

**RECORDED: 03/26/2019**